
2021-2022

AGE GROUP STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Time Standards - Short Course Yards

GIRLS  BOYS

CONSIDERATION TIMES
9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

EVENT

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

500 Free

1,000 Free

1,650 Free

50 Back

100 Back

200 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

200 Breast

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Fly

100 IM

200 IM

400 IM

200 Free Relay

400 Free Relay

200 Medley Relay

400 Medley Relay

10&Under

33.19

01:15.39

02:47.29

07:22.59

-

-

39.69

01:25.99

-

45.29

01:39.79

-

39.39

01:33.49

-

01:26.09

03:08.39

-

02:11.99

-

02:36.49

-

11 & 12

28.99

01:03.89

02:20.99

06:14.19

12:51.69

21:39.59

34.29

01:13.69

02:42.79

39.19

01:23.99

03:06.19

32.99

01:15.69

02:51.59

01:13.99

02:38.29

05:40.59

01:56.79

-

02:15.79

-

13 & 14

27.19

58.69

02:06.79

05:40.69

11:40.09

19:48.09

-

01:07.79

02:25.09

-

01:17.19

02:51.49

-

01:06.99

02:33.49

-

02:25.09

05:10.49

-

03:54.79

-

04:30.69

10&Under

34.19

01:15.69

02:47.19

07:22.89

-

-

40.99

01:29.29

-

45.69

01:41.99

-

39.79

01:32.19

-

01:28.59

03:12.59

-

02:14.79

-

02:39.19

-

11 & 12

29.49

01:04.19

02:20.29

06:15.09

12:51.69

21:39.59

35.19

01:16.29

02:41.39

39.49

01:25.29

03:07.29

33.79

01:18.39

02:51.29

01:14.79

02:39.39

05:48.29

01:57.99

-

02:17.99

-

13 & 14

26.29

56.99

02:05.29

05:35.19

11:36.39

19:15.69

-

01:07.09

02:24.79

-

01:16.79

02:45.59

-

01:04.59

02:27.99

-

02:21.59

04:59.59

-

03:47.99

-

04:25.49

500 Free

1,000 Free

1,650 Free

400 IM

200 Back

200 Breast

200 Fly

6:51.69**

14:08.89**

23.49.59**

6:14.69**

2:49.39***

3:13.69***

2:58.49***

6:51.69**

14:08.89**

23:49.59**

6:23.19**

2:47.89***

3:14.79***

2:58.19***



2021-2022

AGE GROUP STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Time Standards - Long Course Meters

GIRLS  BOYS

10&Under

38.99

01:25.59

03:08.59

06:44.29

-

-

45.19

01:40.59

-

51.79

01:54.69

-

45.79

01:46.59

-

-

03:31.49

-

02:35.99

-

03:00.39

-

11 & 12

33.19

01:12.69

02:38.29

05:37.09

11:57.49

22:52.89

38.99

01:25.39

03:02.19

44:79

01:34.59

03:27.69

37.19

01:26.79

03:08.99

-

02:57.19

06:29.99

02:12.79

-

02:34.19

-

13 & 14

31.49

01:07.49

02:26.49

05:13.89

10:43.89

20:19.99

-

01:20.49

02:46.99

-

01:30.49

03:14.39

-

01:17.99

03:01.29

-

02:47.69

05:57.69

-

04:29.99

-

05:16.49

10&Under

39.19

01:27.39

03:08.29

06:38.09

-

-

46.39

01:43.59

-

52.79

01:57.09

-

46.59

01:47.59

-

-

03:36.79

-

02:35.99

-

03:03.29

-

11 & 12

33.89

01:13.99

02:40.49

05:37.79

11:55.09

22.29.99

39.69

01:25.69

03:05.49

44.59

01:40.99

03:33.29

37.79

01:30.89

03:17.39

-

03:01.89

06:40.29

02:15.59

-

02:35.99

-

13 & 14

29.69

01:04.29

02:23.99

05:04.39

10:31.79

19:45.09

-

01:14.79

02:44.09

-

01:29.99

03:05.39

-

01:13.49

02:54.89

-

02:43.19

05:41.29

-

04:17.19

-

05:02.59

EVENT

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400 Free

800 Free

1,500 Free

50 Back

100 Back

200 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

200 Breast

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Fly

100 IM

200 IM

400 IM

200 Free Relay

400 Free Relay

200 Medley Relay

400 Medley Relay

CONSIDERATION TIMES
400 Free

800 Free

1,500 Free

400 IM

200 Back

200 Breast

200 Fly

9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

6:11.09**

13:06.59**

24:44.99**

7:21.09**

3:12.89***

3:41.89***

3:25.19***

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

6:10.79**

13:09.29**

25:10.19**

7:08.99**

3:09.49***

3:36.09***

3:16.59***



2021-2022

AGE GROUP STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

Time Standards - Short Course Meters

GIRLS  BOYS

EVENT

50 Free

100 Free

200 Free

400 Free

800 Free

1,500 Free

50 Back

100 Back

200 Back

50 Breast

100 Breast

200 Breast

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Fly

100 IM

200 IM

400 IM

200 Free Relay

400 Free Relay

200 Medley Relay

400 Medley Relay

CONSIDERATION TIMES
400 Free

800 Free

1,500 Free

400 IM

200 Back

200 Breast

200 Fly

9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

9:99.99*

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

10&Under

37.89

01:23.99

03:05.59

06:27.49

-

-

45.49

01:39.09

-

50.69

01:53.19

-

44:09:00

01:42.29

-

01:37.59

03:33.69

-

02:28.29

-

02:55.09

-

11 & 12

32.69

01:11.19

02:35.69

05:28.19

11:15.19

21:47.29

38.99

01:24.69

02:59.09

43.79

01:34.69

03:27.89

37.49

01:26.99

03:10.09

01:23.09

02:56.89

06:26.59

02:09.79

-

02:31.79

-

13 & 14

29.09

01:03.19

02:18.99

04:53.29

10:09.29

19:22.29

-

01:14.39

02:40.69

-

01:25.19

03:03.79

-

01:11.69

02:44.19

-

02:37.09

05:32.49

-

04:10.79

-

04:52.09

13 & 14

30.09

01:05.09

02:20.69

05:04.09

10:24.79

20:11.79

-

01:15.29

02:40.99

-

01:25.59

03:10.39

-

01:14.29

02:43.49

-

02:41.09

05:44.89

-

04:18.29

-

04:57.79

11 & 12

32.19

01:10.99

02:36.49

05:33.99

11:28.69

22:05.59

38.09

01:21.89

03:00.79

43.49

01:33.19

03:26.59

36.59

01:23.99

03:10.09

01:22.09

02:55.69

06:21.59

02:08.49

-

02:29.39

-

10&Under

36.89

01:23.69

03:05.69

06:34.99

-

-

43.99

01:35.39

-

50.19

01:50.69

-

43.79

01:43.69

-

01:35.59

03:08.39

-

02:25.19

-

02:52.19

-

6:00.29**

12:22.79**

23:58.19**

6:55.89**

3:08.09***

3:34.89***

3:17.69***

6:00.29**

12:22.79**

23:58.19**

7:05.39**

3:06.29***

3:26.29***

3:17.69***



CONSIDERATION TIMES:

*Any swimmer who achieves the qualifying standard will be deemed qualified for the event. Any swimmer who has

legally competed in this event 3 times during the relevant qualifying period will be deemed qualified for the event. A

10/u swimmer may qualify to swim the 500 using any combination of three 400 Long Course Free and 500 Short

Course Free completed during the qualifying period. Swimmers in this event will enter at their fastest legal time

(verified through SWIMS). All swimmers entered using this alternate time standard will submit a hard copy of the

swimmers’ names and the 3 qualifying swims to the Age-group Chair or his/her designee by the meet entry deadline.

**11-12 age-group events 400 yards/meters and above will implement a “consideration time.” Swimmers entering

these events with a qualifying time will be seeded in the event. The event will be filled to 4 full heats. Any remaining

spot(s) after regular qualifying entries are compiled will be filled with the fastest consideration time entries.

Consideration times from the conforming course will be entered first. Consideration time entries will be automatically

entered in the meet until 4 heats are filled (32 or 40 for 8 and 10 lane courses respectively). These entries will be

posted in the preliminary psych sheet.

***11-12 age group events of 200 yards/meters of stroke (Back, Breast, and Fly) will implement a "consideration time"

for swimmers ALREADY qualified for the meet in any other individual event. The consideration times are a 4% increase

on the actual qualifying time for the event. The event will be filled to 4 full heats. Any remaining spot(s) after regular

qualifying entries are compiled will be filled with the fastest consideration time entries. Consideration times from the

conforming course will be entered first. Consideration time entries will be automatically entered in the meet until 4

heats are filled (32 or 40 for 8 and 10 lane courses respectively). These entries will be posted in the preliminary psych

sheet.

RELAYS: 

An 11-12 400 Relay team may qualify using the 200 Relay time standards (either by aggregate or team time).

Qualifying for the 13-14 200 Relays will be based on the 400 Relay time standards (either by aggregate or team time).

Seeding for all 11-12 Relays will be done using a qualifying or aggregate time in the 200 Relay distance and for the 13-

14 age group, seeding will be based on the 400 relay distance using either a qualifying or aggregate time.


